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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1611
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2014
MISUSE OF FUNDS BY NGOS NO
Mahato Shri Bidyut Baran;S.R. Shri Vijay Kumar

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of NGOs involved in the implementation of schemes under his Ministry in the country including in Jharkhand; 

(b) whether any NGO has been found to have misused the funds sanctioned; 

(c) if so, the details thereof; and 

(d) the action taken against them?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO) 

(a): The details of NGOs are given in Statement at Annexure. 

(b): No, Madam. 

(c) & (d): Does not arise. 
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